HATS
(High-speed Automatic Transfer Switch)
---HCT Series
I. Overview
High-speed Automatic Transfer Switch (HATS) enables fast power transfer (within 5ms) in dual
power supply systems (grid-to-grid). It operates at AC 50Hz, with a rated insulation voltage of
1000V, working voltage up to 400V, and current range from 32A to 800A. When one power source
fails, it ensures uninterrupted power supply to critical loads such as fire protection.

b) 3 poles
c) 4 poles
IV. Model Designation and Description
  HC - T - □ / □
Poles
Rated Current：A Series
Number: HATS Company code：
HIITIO
V. Normal operating and installation conditions
5.1 Normal operating conditions
5.1.1 Ambient air temperature
The ambient air temperature shall not exceed +40°C, shall not be lower than -5°C,
and the average temperature over a 24-hour period shall not exceed +35°C.
5.1.2  Altitude
The installation site altitude shall not exceed 2000 meters.
a)  2 poles
b)  3 poles
C) 4 poles
5.1.3 Atmospheric conditions
The air shall be clean and free from significant pollution. At a maximum temperature
of +40°C, the relative humidity shall not exceed 50%. Higher relative humidity is
permissible at lower temperatures, for example, up to 90% at+20°C. Special precautions
shall be taken against condensation that may occasionally occur due to temperature
variations.
Do not use or store the product in environments containing sulfurized gases,
ammonium sulfate gases, or other corrosive gases.
5.1.3.1 Storage temperature
Storage temperature shall be within the range of -20°C to +60°C.
5.1.3.2 Pollution degree
Pollution Degree 3
5.2 Special operating environment
In special environments where the ambient temperature exceeds +40°C or is below -5°C,
the altitude is above 2000 meters, or the atmospheric conditions are more severe
(beyond the ranges specified above), we can provide customized products based on the
user’s actual working conditions to meet their requirements.
5.3 Installation category
Installation Category III, suitable for electromagnetic environment B.
VI. Main technical parameters
Model HCT Series/HATS
Rated Operating Voltage
Ue
AC 400V
Frame Current
125A 200A 400A 800A
Rated operating Current Ie
32A/63A/
100A/125A
160A/200A 315A/400A 630A/800A
Transfer time
5ms
Poles 2P/3P/4P
Electrical level Class PC
Utilization Category
Synchronous Transfer – Utilization Category AC-33iB/
Asynchronous (or Out-of-phase) Transfer – Utilization Category
AC-31A
Rated Frequency 50Hz
Rated Insulation Voltage
(Ui)
AC 1000V
Rated Short-time
Withstand Current (Icw)